
EEE Department 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
2024-25 EVEN SEMESTER 

 

 

JANUARY 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Wed New year 2025 - Holiday   

2 Thu   

3 Fri IQAC Meeting  

4 Sat   

5 Sun   

6 Mon    

7 Tue   

8 Wed   

9 Thu   

10 Fri   

11 Sat   

12 Sun National Youth Day  

13 Mon    

14 Tue Pongal - Holiday  

15 Wed Thiruvallur Day - Holiday  

16 Thu   

17 Fri   

18 Sat   

19 Sun   

20 Mon    

21 Tue 21st Governing Council Meeting  

22 Wed   

23 Thu Department - Faculty Meeting 1  

24 Fri Department - NPTEL Meeting 1  

25 Sat     

26 Sun Republic Day - Holiday  

27 Mon 
College Reopens for Even Semester 2024-2025 for all UG & 

PG Classes 
1 

 

28 Tue  2 

29 Wed  3 

30 Thu  4 

31 Fri Zeroth Review - IV Year 5 
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2024-25 EVEN SEMESTER 

 

 

FEBRUARY 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Sat Department -R&D Meeting 1   

2 Sun   

3 Mon Zeroth Review - III Year 6 

 

C
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e
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.1

 4 Tue Zeroth Review - II Year 7 

5 Wed  8 

6 Thu Industrial Visit - Substation 9 

7 Fri Zeroth Review Report Submission 10 

8 Sat Guest lecture- Renewable Energy  

9 Sun   

10 Mon Workshop 6 days - MEP 11 
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e
st

 1
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 11 Tue Workshop 6 days - MEP 12 

12 Wed Workshop 6 days - MEP 13 

13 Thu Workshop 6 days - MEP 14 

14 Fri Workshop 6 days - MEP 15 

15 Sat Workshop 6 days - MEP  

16 Sun   

17 Mon First Review - IV Year 16 
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 18 Tue First Review - III Year 17 

19 Wed 2nd BOS Meeting - EEE 18 

20 Thu First Review - II Year 19 

21 Fri Mentoring Review Meeting 20 

22 Sat Green Wheels Club- Workshop  

23 Sun   

24 Mon 
Class Committee Meeting-1 Week 

21 
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2

 

25 Tue Annual Day for Life Skill Department 22 

26 Wed Department - Faculty Meeting 2 23 

27 Thu MOU - AB Technologies 24 

28 Fri 
First Review Report Submission 

National Science day 
25 
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MARCH  2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Sat Alumni Connect - 1/Department - NPTEL Meeting 2   

2 Sun   

3 Mon 
Commencement of CAT 1 Examinations for all UG & PG 

Classes 
26 

 

C
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4 Tue  27 

5 Wed 2nd Academic Council Meeting 28 

6 Thu  29 

7 Fri  30 

8 Sat Department -R&D Meeting 2/International Women's Day  

9 Sun   

10 Mon                     31  

11 Tue Department -CAT Analysis Meeting 1 32 

12 Wed  33 

13 Thu Xporers Club- Event - Poster Presentation 34 

14 Fri National Level Hackathon 35 

15 Sat Symposium  (Civil, EEE & Mech)  

16 Sun   

17 Mon Model Practical Examination – 1 36 
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1

 18 Tue Model Practical Examination – 1 37 

19 Wed  28 

20 Thu Inter College Cultural Event 39 

21 Fri Annual Culturals Day 40 

22 Sat World Water Day  

23 Sun   

24 Mon  41 
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2

 25 Tue  42 

26 Wed Mid Semester Feedback Submission 43 

27 Thu  44 

28 Fri Mentoring Review Meeting 45 

29 Sat   

30 Sun Telugu New year - Holiday  

31 Mon  46  
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APRIL 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Tue  47 
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1

 

2 Wed Industrial Visit- NLC 48 

3 Thu National Level Project Expo 49 

4 Fri Guest Lecture - Grid Interagration  50 

5 Sat   

6 Sun   

7 Mon 
World Health Day 

Class Committee Meeting-2 Week 
51 
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8 Tue Second Review - IV Year 52 

9 Wed Second Review - III Year 53 

10 Thu Mahavir Jayanthi 54 

11 Fri Second Review - II Year 55 

12 Sat                                             Alumni Connect - 2  

13 Sun   

14 Mon Tamil New year - Holiday   

15 Tue  56 

16 Wed Department - Faculty Meeting 3 57 

17 Thu Annual Sports Day 58 

18 Fri Good Friday - Holiday  

19 Sat Department -R&D Meeting 3  

20 Sun   

21 Mon 
Commencement of CAT 2 Examinations for all UG & PG 

Classes 
59 
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22 Tue  60 

23 Wed  61 

24 Thu  62 

25 Fri Second Review Report Submission 63 

26 Sat   

27 Sun   

28 Mon Department -CAT Analysis Meeting 2 64  

29 Tue  65 

30 Wed  66 
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MAY 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Thu May day - Holiday  

 C
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2 Fri Industrial Visit- BSNL /Mentoring Review Meeting 67 

3 Sat   

4 Sun   

5 Mon  68 
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 6 Tue Department - NPTEL Meeting 3 69 

7 Wed  70 

8 Thu World Red Cross Day 71 

9 Fri ECE & EEE International Conference 72 

10 Sat Department - Faculty Meeting 4  

11 Sun   

12 Mon 
Commencement of Model Examinations for all UG & PG 

Classes 
73 
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 13 Tue Third Review -IV Year 74 

14 Wed Third Review -III Year 75 

15 Thu Third Review -II Year 76 

16 Fri  77 

17 Sat   

18 Sun   

19 Mon  79 

 

M
o

d
el

 E
xa

m
 

20 Tue  80 

21 Wed  81 

22 Thu 
Third Review Report Submission 
Model Practical Examination – 2 

82 

 

23 
 

Fri 

Model Practical Examination – 2 
Last Working day of Even Semester 2024-25 

Annual Faculty Fest 

 

83 

24 Sat   

25 Sun   

26 Mon 
Commencement of University Practical Examinations for all 

UG & PG Classes 

  

27 Tue Department - Model Exam Analysis Meeting 3  

28 Wed   

29 Thu   

30 Fri End Semester Feedback Submission  

31 Sat   
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JUNE 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Sun    

2 Mon 
Commencement of University Theory Examinations for all 

UG & PG Classes 

  

3 Tue   

4 Wed   

5 Thu 
S&H International Conference 

World Environment Day 

 

6 Fri   

7 Sat   

8 Sun   

9 Mon    

10 Tue   

11 Wed   

12 Thu   

13 Fri   

14 Sat   

15 Sun   

16 Mon IQAC Meeting   

17 Tue   

18 Wed   

19 Thu   

20 Fri   

21 Sat International Day of Yoga  

22 Sun   

23 Mon    

24 Tue   

25 Wed 22nd Governing Council Meeting  

26 Thu   

27 Fri   

28 Sat   

29 Sun   

30 Mon    
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JULY 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Tue Beginning of Summer Projects & Internship   

2 Wed   

3 Thu   

4 Fri   

5 Sat   

6 Sun   

7 Mon Theory Examinations Valuation   

8 Tue   

9 Wed   

10 Thu   

11 Fri   

12 Sat   

13 Sun   

14 Mon    

15 Tue   

16 Wed   

17 Thu   

18 Fri 
Announcement of Results for 
Examinations May-June 2025 

 

19 Sat   

20 Sun   

21 Mon    

22 Tue   

23 Wed Commencement of Supplementary Examinations  

24 Thu   

25 Fri   

26 Sat   

27 Sun   

28 Mon    

29 Tue   

30 Wed   

31 Thu   
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AUGUST 2025 

Date Day Activity 
Academic 

Day 
Class Test 

1 Fri College Reopens for ODD Semester 2025-2026   

2 Sat   

3 Sun   

4 Mon    

5 Tue   

6 Wed   

7 Thu   

8 Fri   

9 Sat   

10 Sun   

11 Mon    

12 Tue   

13 Wed   

14 Thu   

15 Fri Independence Day  

16 Sat   

17 Sun   

18 Mon    

19 Tue   

20 Wed   

21 Thu   

22 Fri   

23 Sat   

24 Sun   

25 Mon    

26 Tue   

27 Wed   

28 Thu   

29 Fri   

30 Sat   

31 Sun    
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