



JANUARY 2025				
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test
1	Wed	New year 2025 - Holiday		
2	Thu			
3	Fri	IQAC Meeting		
4	Sat			
5	Sun			
6	Mon			
7	Tue			
8	Wed			
9	Thu			
10	Fri			
11	Sat			
12	Sun	National Youth Day		
13	Mon			
14	Tue	Pongal - Holiday		
15	Wed	Thiruvallur Day - Holiday		
16	Thu			
17	Fri			
18	Sat			
19	Sun			
20	Mon			
21	Tue	21 <sup>st</sup> Governing Council Meeting		
22	Wed			
23	Thu	Department - Faculty Meeting 1		
24	Fri	Department - NPTEL Meeting 1		
25	Sat			
26	Sun	Republic Day - Holiday		
27	Mon	College Reopens for Even Semester 2024-2025 for all UG & PG Classes	1	
28	Tue		2	
29	Wed		3	
30	Thu		4	
31	Fri	Zeroth Review - IV Year	5	





		FEBRUARY 2025		
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test
1	Sat	Department -R&D Meeting 1		
2	Sun			
3	Mon	Zeroth Review - III Year	6	
4	Tue	Zeroth Review - II Year	7	_
5	Wed		8	Class Test 1.1
6	Thu	Industrial Visit - Substation	9	Tes
7	Fri	Zeroth Review Report Submission	10	lass
8	Sat	Guest lecture- Renewable Energy		J
9	Sun			
10	Mon	Workshop 6 days - MEP	11	
11	Tue	Workshop 6 days - MEP	12	~
12	Wed	Workshop 6 days - MEP	13	Class Test 1.2
13	Thu	Workshop 6 days - MEP	14	Tes
14	Fri	Workshop 6 days - MEP	15	lass
15	Sat	Workshop 6 days - MEP		Ö
16	Sun			
17	Mon	First Review - IV Year	16	
18	Tue	First Review - III Year	17	4
19	Wed	2 <sup>nd</sup> BOS Meeting - EEE	18	it 2.
20	Thu	First Review - II Year	19	Tes
21	Fri	Mentoring Review Meeting	20	Class Test 2.1
22	Sat	Green Wheels Club- Workshop		O
23	Sun			
24	Mon	Class Committee Meeting-1 Week	21	2
25	Tue	Annual Day for Life Skill Department	22	t 2
26	Wed	Department - Faculty Meeting 2	23	Tes
27	Thu	MOU - AB Technologies	24	Class Test 2.2
28	Fri	First Review Report Submission  National Science day	25	ō





	MARCH 2025				
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test	
1	Sat	Alumni Connect - 1/Department - NPTEL Meeting 2			
2	Sun				
3	Mon	Commencement of CAT 1 Examinations for all UG & PG Classes	26		
4	Tue		27		
5	Wed	2 <sup>nd</sup> Academic Council Meeting	28	1	
6	Thu		29	CAT 1	
7	Fri		30		
8	Sat	Department -R&D Meeting 2/International Women's Day			
9	Sun				
10	Mon		31		
11	Tue	Department -CAT Analysis Meeting 1	32		
12	Wed		33		
13	Thu	Xporers Club- Event - Poster Presentation	34		
14	Fri	National Level Hackathon	35		
15	Sat	Symposium (Civil, EEE & Mech)			
16	Sun				
17	Mon	Model Practical Examination – 1	36		
18	Tue	Model Practical Examination – 1	37		
19	Wed		28	3.7	
20	Thu	Inter College Cultural Event	39	Test	
21	Fri	Annual Culturals Day	40	Class Test 3.1	
22	Sat	World Water Day		ס	
23	Sun				
24	Mon		41		
25	Tue		42	<b>A</b> !	
26	Wed	Mid Semester Feedback Submission	43	t 3.2	
27	Thu		44	Test	
28	Fri	Mentoring Review Meeting	45	Class Test 3.2	
29	Sat			ō	
30	Sun	Telugu New year - Holiday			
31	Mon		46		





	APRIL 2025				
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test	
1	Tue		47		
2	Wed	Industrial Visit- NLC	48	1.1	
3	Thu	National Level Project Expo	49	est (	
4	Fri	Guest Lecture - Grid Interagration	50	Class Test 4.1	
5	Sat			Cla	
6	Sun				
7	Mon	World Health Day Class Committee Meeting-2 Week	51		
8	Tue	Second Review - IV Year	52	4.2	
9	Wed	Second Review - III Year	53	Class Test 4.2	
10	Thu	Mahavir Jayanthi	54	ss To	
11	Fri	Second Review - II Year	55	Clas	
12	Sat	Alumni Connect - 2			
13	Sun				
14	Mon	Tamil New year - Holiday			
15	Tue		56		
16	Wed	Department - Faculty Meeting 3	57		
17	Thu	Annual Sports Day	58		
18	Fri	Good Friday - Holiday			
19	Sat	Department -R&D Meeting 3			
20	Sun				
21	Mon	Commencement of CAT 2 Examinations for all UG & PG Classes	59		
22	Tue		60		
23	Wed		61	Т 2	
24	Thu		62	CAT	
25	Fri	Second Review Report Submission	63		
26	Sat				
27	Sun				
28	Mon	Department -CAT Analysis Meeting 2	64		
29	Tue		65		
30	Wed		66		





	MAY 2025				
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test	
1	Thu	May day - Holiday		5.1	
2	Fri	Industrial Visit- BSNL /Mentoring Review Meeting	67	Class Test 5.1	
3	Sat			ss Te	
4	Sun			Clas	
5	Mon		68		
6	Tue	Department - NPTEL Meeting 3	69	•	
7	Wed		70	Class Test 5.2	
8	Thu	World Red Cross Day	71	Tes	
9	Fri	ECE & EEE International Conference	72	ass	
10	Sat	Department - Faculty Meeting 4		ס	
11	Sun				
12	Mon	Commencement of Model Examinations for all UG & PG Classes	73		
13	Tue	Third Review -IV Year	74	٤	
14	Wed	Third Review -III Year	75	Model Exam	
15	Thu	Third Review -II Year	76	del	
16	Fri		77	Š	
17	Sat				
18	Sun				
19	Mon		79		
20	Tue		80		
21	Wed		81		
22	Thu	Third Review Report Submission	82	æm	
	1110	Model Practical Examination – 2	02	el Exam	
22		Model Practical Examination – 2		Mode	
23	Fri	Last Working day of Even Semester 2024-25 Annual Faculty Fest	83	2	
24	Sat	Tanada Tasansy Tasa			
25	Sun				
26	Mon	Commencement of University Practical Examinations for all UG & PG Classes			
27	Tue	Department - Model Exam Analysis Meeting 3			
28	Wed				
29	Thu				
30	Fri	End Semester Feedback Submission			
31	Sat				





		JUNE 2025		
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test
1	Sun			
2	Mon	Commencement of University Theory Examinations for all UG & PG Classes		
3	Tue			
4	Wed			
5	Thu	S&H International Conference		
		World Environment Day		
6	Fri			
7	Sat			
8	Sun			
9	Mon			
10	Tue			
11	Wed			
12	Thu			
13	Fri			
14	Sat			
15	Sun			
16	Mon	IQAC Meeting		
17	Tue			
18	Wed			
19	Thu			
20	Fri			
21	Sat	International Day of Yoga		
22	Sun			
23	Mon			
24	Tue			
25	Wed	22 <sup>nd</sup> Governing Council Meeting		
26	Thu			
27	Fri			
28	Sat			
29	Sun			
30	Mon			





JULY 2025				
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Tes
1	Tue	Beginning of Summer Projects & Internship		
2	Wed			
3	Thu			
4	Fri			
5	Sat			
6	Sun			
7	Mon	Theory Examinations Valuation		
8	Tue			
9	Wed			
10	Thu			
11	Fri			
12	Sat			
13	Sun			
14	Mon			
15	Tue			
16	Wed			
17	Thu			
18	Fri	Announcement of Results for Examinations May-June 2025		
19	Sat			
20	Sun			
21	Mon			
22	Tue			
23	Wed	Commencement of Supplementary Examinations		
24	Thu			
25	Fri			
26	Sat			
27	Sun			
28	Mon			
29	Tue			
30	Wed			
31	Thu			





		AUGUST 2025		
Date	Day	Activity	Academic Day	Class Test
1	Fri	College Reopens for ODD Semester 2025-2026		
2	Sat			
3	Sun			
4	Mon			
5	Tue			
6	Wed			
7	Thu			
8	Fri			
9	Sat			
10	Sun			
11	Mon			
12	Tue			
13	Wed			
14	Thu			
15	Fri	Independence Day		
16	Sat			
17	Sun			
18	Mon			
19	Tue			
20	Wed			
21	Thu			
22	Fri			
23	Sat			
24	Sun			
25	Mon			
26 27	Tue Wed			
28	Thu			
29	Fri			
30	Sat			
31	Sun			
31	Juli			